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COMPUL 0 RY ENZEISH COURST FOR S,Y.B.A. EXAMINATION OF
M3RCH-~ ARIL.1999 ONLARDS
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STREAM= A

- anemr - eraw e

1 Texts 3 Mark lMwadnt Th  Adventiuree ot lom Bawyor, Retnld
by Marie "nqghlill, (Maemillan), Stories to

Remember 3eries, Marks
A general auestion or a rmucstion on chort notes 10
A guestion comarisiang stort answer.nuestions 10

2  Reading and Comprehension 3

of advartisements for jobs/ sale ~n¢ ourchase/s of [
products,
~ of shert news itams of general interest 6.

Jotel Comorchensicn in both the items would
e bz tested with following tyoes of

auastions,
(a) factual cuestions and (b) inferential cuestions
For teaching and testing methods, please refer to
the Handrook of August, 1992,

3 riting_:

o peavuomomone

(1) Noting down the mair points of a given 5
passage,
(11) Letters, personal letters of agreotinas, 7

of thanks, of accepting and declining

invitations, of reqrots of condolenca s=ta,

A, Busnk k) 3 Avant g

1)
(1) Division nt word Ints ayllabl oo

0411) Accant on gyllables Lo dndividubd words,

Please, refer to thz Handbnok of August, 1992
for details,
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(5)

(1)
(4)
()
(9)

(11)
(23)

(15)
(17
(19)
(21)

(23)
(25)
(27)
(29)
(31)
(33)
(35)
(37)
(39)
(41)
(43)
(a5)
(47)
(49)

Grammar and Usace &

10 MHarks

Specific items to be identified in Idiomatic Usages

The students are expected to learn the following

jdiomatic Usages ( as given in the Teacher's workbook

of August i4, 1992 )

(3) to go into action

to wake up

set Off
look down on
stand by

put eoff
-coma up
call for
at the sour of the moment

ggg 888

8

cut down

to run out

to turn off
out of question
in full swing
upto the mark
in the long run
t0 bring up

to carry on

to draw a blank
to get through
to pasg through
to live up to

to give up (2) to ke~p up
to keep well (5) to beeak down (6) to go well
to brauk out (n)
to look into (10)
to take off (18)
to serve out (14)
to set down (16)
to call on (18)
to bring to light (20)
to carry out (22)
tocome round to (24)
to drop in (28
to talk over (28)
ups and Gowns (30)
to taxke to task (32)
off and on (34)
to make a mark (36)
to pass awLy (38)
to bring forth (40)
to caat Off (42)
to Fall in love with (44)
to keap back (46)
to turn a deai ear to (48)
to rund down (50)
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to see through
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6.

(1)

(4)

(7)

(10)
(13)
(16)
(19)
(22)
(25)
(28)
(31)
(34)
(37)
(40)
(43)
(46)
(49)

Vogcabulary :
(1)
prefix or a suffix.
(14)
stulied,

illegibhle (2) Mateordogist
notorious (5) Manuscript
contemporary (8) timid
unanimous. (11) Impossible
illegal unlawful (i4) edible
stationery (17) invincible
eternsl (20) bakery
Contagious (23) fable
Volunteer (26) martyr
Host 29) extempore
repeal 32) callous
maiden (speech) (35) muggline
amicable (38) emigrant
fatalist (41) cbsolete
incredibloe (44) qullibvle
teetcttaller (47) inevitable
glutton 50) Illiterate

Nota 3 Fill in the gapsg,

(131)

Word-building : Forming worda with the help nf a

One-word substitutes ¢ Folldwing worxis are to be

{3) Octogeneriany

(6) autobiogrophy
(9) foretell

(12)
(15)
(18)
(21)
(24)
(27
(30)
(33)
(36)
(39)
{42)
(45)
(48)

Fle:dbla
civil angineer
honorery
synonym
Universal
Inaudible
Vegetariar
antonym
anonymous
pessimist
irrjtable
equanimous

laxative

Matching the coluning and

Mul tiple Choice questions may be asgked.

_sutonym_-_Synonym : -

Note 1~ The teaching and testing of oli the three

voctbulary topics will be at the intermediate

level,

nvb,’6398
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L T B R e mAY commrimm @ wmws e o XL TR

STREAM - B MAKRKS
1. I_e_x_}'- : Leam'ers'__'m__glish Pm:;_g_u(OU.P)
A (uestion comprising shart.answer questions 10
A quastion on shnrt nmtas 10

2, Reading and Comprehension 3

L L LT T Tt T T STy P Y

(1) trphohension ot advortl omont far )
Jobs/-.nlu ahied putchiiage of producls,

(41) rpmprehencton ol cher b nove, 1 hane, nf £
l,|l?|ll.llll| ‘IILG"'"'-'-

iNete: Camprehension in both the items would be
tested with follnwing types of questions,
(a) Factual questions,
(b) inferential questions,

For teaching and testing methods please refer
to the Handbrok ol August-19902,

3. writing s
(1) dnting down the main points of a given passage 5
(11) Letters: Personal letters of greetings, of thanks,

of accepting and declining invitations,
nf regret, of condolence etc,

4, Speaking: Accent : 10

(1) Division of words into syllables LI

(ii) Accent on syllables in individual words.

Please, refe. to the dHandbook of August-1992
for details.

5, Grammar and Usage: 10

LT =Y PRI cwn -

ecific 1tems to be identified in Idiomatic usage
please, refer to the S.Y.B.A,, Stream-A
Syllabus: Item Ne,5 of 'Grammar and Usage'.

6. Vocabulary : 7

(1) wWord Building:Femming .words with the help of a
prefix or a suffix,

(14i) One-w>rd substitutes. Please re er . Y.iA.

Strean—A Jyllabus; Item wo,6(ii) for the list of
fifty words,

(1ii) Anatonym - Synonym,

Note: The teaching and testing will be at the elenentary
lovel.

@ntd. .9.
J, 6338



5.Y. B, A, Contd, .. 29

Recommended books for both the streams i

1, Contempo tary English Gbanmnar, Structure & Chmpnsition; by
Vevid Green (Mac wlllan)

2. Intemmedlate Grammar, Usage, and Composition i

eI Y

by M.L., Tickou and nthers (Orient Longman)
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